

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2691 OF 2023**

Pankaj Baijnath Agrawal

Vs.

Ajay Baijnath Agrawal and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri J. J. Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 11.03.2026**

Heard.

2. The application of the petitioner to bring his name on record as legal heirs of deceased- Kishore Agrawal, the sole plaintiff, has been rejected. The application to review the said order was also rejected which is also challenged in this petition.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 01.04.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)